Office of the Receivers of Taxes
Town/Village of Harrison, New York

Report for the month of JUNE 2023

To the Supervisor/Mayor of the Town/Village of Harrison:

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 23 of the Westchester County
Tax Law, I report in the appended statement the amount received by me as
Receiver of Taxes for the month specified above.

[ also report for your information the taxes and assessments canceled or
Reduced by order of the Town/Village Board and all other corrections and
changes with respect to the taxes , assessments and tax liens upon the records

as maintained in this office,

Respectfully submitted,

Receiver of Taxes



TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRISON
RECEIVER OF TAXES
MONTHLY REPCRT FOR JUNE 2023

DISTRIBUTIONS

2023 TOWN/VILLAGE
FIRST HALF
SECOND HALF

2023 COUNTY

2022-23 SCHOOL
FIRST HALF
SECOND HALF

2022 TOWN/VILLAGE

2022 COUNTY

2018 EXEMPTION VOIDS

2021 EXEMPTION VOIDS

2022 EXWMPTION VOIDS

BACK TAXES
2015 LIEN
2016 LIEN
2017 LIEN
2018 LIEN
2019 LIEN
2020 LiEN
2020 LiEN

2021 LIEN
2021 LIEN

BOUNCED CHECKS
PENALTIES

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS

81,072.87

22,280,549.73

22,361,622.60

245,121.36
32,977.62
28,014.64

60,992.26

20,275.02

362.88

3,000.00

964.97

2,677.44
12,307.42
12,481.24
12,677.66
13,058.45
13,387.50
367.68
47,205.70
49,017.25
362.98

160,865.88

30.00

34,644.25

22,850,556.66



DATE AMOUNT BOUNCED BANK

RECEIVED CHECKS CREDITS
6/1/23 58,524.50 83,200.83
6/2/23 97,525.41 11,874.95
6/5/23 375,391.93
6/6/23 354,928.96 0.20
6/7/23 830,451.34
6/8/23 531,455.48 0.71
6/9/23 394,950.98 837.73
6/12/23 897,207.27
6/13/23 447,530.42
6/14/23 1,077,276.11
6/15/23 442,609.91 0.57
6/16/23 894,076.76 0.01
6/18/23 666,741.21 0.01
6/20/23 449,777.04 355.40
6/21/23 730,803.37 0,10
6/22/23 6,964,850.00 3,891,771
6/23/23 1,019,977.17
6/26/23 701,8596.00 0.01
6/27/23 1,721,764.48 7,641.04
6/28/23 1,816,779.78 .01
6/29/23 1,036,446.01 4,274.33
6/30/23 1,466,400.67 1.00
22,977,864.80 95,075.78 17,002.83
{95,075.78)

22,882,789.02



TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRIOSN
RECIEVER OF TAXES
MONTHLY REPORT FOR JUNE 2023

UNPAID TAXES AS OF JUNE 390, 2023

2023 TOWN/VILLAGE $5,042,690.62
2023 COUNTY $591,035.11
2022-23 SCHOGL $730,132.62
2022 TOWN/VILLAGE $176,759.64

2022 COUNTY $92,161.61




STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )

Michael Giordano, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That, as requited by section 23, Chapter 105 of the Laws of 1915,as
Amended, he did during the month covered by said report, duly deposit to
The credit of the Town/Village of Harrison, all taxes, assessment, penalties,
And monies as collected and received by him in a bank designated by the
Town/village Board and file with the Supervisor/Mayor deposit slips showing
The amount of such deposit.

That he did not during the month covered by said report, receive any
Fees or monies in connection with his office of the Receiver of Taxes of the
Town/Village of Harrison that were not deposited to the credit of the
Town/Village of Harrison daily as received.

That the foregoing is complete and is true and correct in every respect

And particular.

AL A

Michael Giordano
Receiver of Taxes

Sworn to before me this
Day of

Notary Public




