Office of the Receivers of Taxes

Town/Village of Harrison, New York

Report for the month of JUNE 2023

61

To the Supervisor/Mayor of the Town/Village of Harrison:

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 23 of the Westchester County

Tax Law, I report in the appended statement the amount received by me as

Receiver of Taxes for the month specified above.

I also report for your information the taxes and assessments canceled or Reduced by order of the Town/Village Board and all other corrections and changes with respect to the taxes, assessments and tax liens upon the records as maintained in this office.

Respectfully submitted,
Receiver of Taxes

TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRISON RECEIVER OF TAXES MONTHLY REPORT FOR JUNE 2023

DISTRIBUTIONS

2023 TOWN/VILLAGE FIRST HALF SECOND HALF	81,072.87 22,280,549.73 22,361,622.60
2023 COUNTY	245,121.36
2022-23 SCHOOL FIRST HALF SECOND HALF	32,977.62 8,014.64 60,992.26
2022 TOWN/VILLAGE	20,275.02
2022 COUNTY	362.88
2018 EXEMPTION VOIDS	3,000.00
2021 EXEMPTION VOIDS	964.97
2022 EXWMPTION VOIDS	2,677.44
BACK TAXES 2015 LIEN 2016 LIEN 2017 LIEN 2018 LIEN 2019 LIEN 2020 LIEN 2020 LIEN 2021 LIEN 2021 LIEN	12,307.42 12,481.24 12,677.66 13,058.45 13,387.50 367.68 47,205.70 49,017.25 362.98
BOUNCED CHECKS	30.00
PENALTIES	34,644.25
TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS	22,890,556.66

DATE	AMOUNT RECEIVED	BOUNCED CHECKS	BANK CREDITS
6/1/23	58,524.50	83,200.83	
6/2/23	97,925.41	11,874.95	
6/5/23	375,391.93		
6/6/23	354,928.96		0.20
6/7/23	830,451.34		
6/8/23	531,455.48		0.71
6/9/23	394,950.98		837.73
6/12/23	897,207.27		
6/13/23	447,530.42		
6/14/23	1,077,276.11		
6/15/23	442,609.91		0.57
6/16/23	894,076.76		0.01
6/19/23	666,741.21		0.01
6/20/23	449,777.04		355.40
6/21/23	730,903.37		0.10
6/22/23	6,964,850.00		3,891.71
6/23/23	1,019,977.17		
6/26/23	701,896.00		0.01
6/27/23	1,721,764.48		7,641.04
6/28/23	1,816,779.78		0.01
6/29/23	1,036,446.01		4,274.33
6/30/23	1,466,400.67		1.00
	22,977,864.80 (95,075.78) 22,882,789.02	95,075.78	17,002.83

TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRIOSN RECIEVER OF TAXES MONTHLY REPORT FOR JUNE 2023

UNPAID TAXES AS OF JUNE 30, 2023

2023 TOWN/VILLAGE	\$5,042,690.62
2023 COUNTY	\$591,035.11
2022-23 SCHOOL	\$730,132.62
2022 TOWN/VILLAGE	\$176,759.64
2022 COUNTY	\$92,161.61

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	

Michael Giordano, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That, as required by section 23, Chapter 105 of the Laws of 1915, as

Amended, he did during the month covered by said report, duly deposit to

The credit of the Town/Village of Harrison, all taxes, assessment, penalties,

And monies as collected and received by him in a bank designated by the

Town/village Board and file with the Supervisor/Mayor deposit slips showing

The amount of such deposit.

That he did not during the month covered by said report, receive any Fees or monies in connection with his office of the Receiver of Taxes of the Town/Village of Harrison that were not deposited to the credit of the Town/Village of Harrison daily as received.

That the foregoing is complete and is true and correct in every respect And particular.

Michael Giordano
Receiver of Taxes

Sworn to before m	e this
Day of	